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WILLIAM GEORGE WALLACE FONDS

WILLIAM GEORGE WALLACE FONDS. -- 1872-1949. — 27 cm of textual material.

William George Wallace (1858-1949) was a Presbyterian minister and administrator. He was born in
Galt, Ontario and studied at the University of Toronto and Knox College. He was ordained into the
Presbyterian Church in 1883, and served churches in Ontario, including Bloor St. Presbyterian Church,
Toronto, which he served as its first minister, from 1888 until his retirement in 1918. He also served on
the Senate and the Board of Examiners of Knox College, and as the Secretary of the Church and Manse
Board of the Presbyterian Church in Canada. He was married to Margaret and had two children W.
Stewart Wallace and Mrs. F.G. Maxwell-Williams.

Fonds consists of a personal marriage register, 1919-1947; diaries and travel journals, 1872-1949; travel
articles; correspondence, 1925-1948; and M. Wallace’s certificates, 1879-1895.

Acc. No. Box/File Title Date(s)
1986.177C 1-1 Diary 1872
1-2 ---: Europe Trip 1886
1-3 1886
1-4 Diary of Work 1888
Pocket Diary 1889

1-5 Diary of Kentucky Trip 1890
Pocket Diary 1890

1-6 Diary of Trip to Europe 1891
1-7 Pocket Diary 1891
1893

1894

1-8 Diary of Trip to England 1894
Pocket Diary 1895

1-9 1896
1896

1-10 Diary of Trip to Europe 1896
1-11 Travel Diary to Washington and Massachusetts 1896
1-12 Pocket Diary 1897
1898

1-13 1899
Diary Notebook 1900

1-14 Diary of Trip to Maritimes 1904
Pocket Diary 1905

1-15 1908
Diary of Trip to Mediterranean 1908

1-16 Travel Diary to Maine 1912
1-17 Diary 1912-1913
1-18 1913
1914

1-19 1915
Travel Diary 1915

1-20 Diary 1916
1917

1918

1-21 Travel Diary to California 1919
Daily Diary 1919

1-22 --- 1920
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Acc. No.

1986.177C

2002.023C/TR

Box/File

1-23

2-24
2-25

2-26
2-27

2-28

2-29

2-30

2-31

2-32

2-33
2-34

2-35

2-36

2-37

2-38

2-39

2-40

2-41
2-42
2-43
2-44
2-45
1-1RR

1-2

Title

Travel Diary to Europe
Daily Diary
Travel Diary to Europe
Daily Diary

Travel Diary to Europe
Daily Diary

Travel Diary to England
Daily Diaries

Travel Diary
Daily Diaries

Travel Diary

Travel Articles
Correspondence

M. Wallace Certificates
Register of Marriages

[Toronto, Southern Pines (North Carolina)]
Correspondence Re: Marriage Certificate No.

4038

Date(s)
1921
1922
1923
1923
1924
1925
1925
1926
1927
1928
1930
1931
1932
1933

1933-1934
1934
1935
1936
1937
1937
1938
1938
1939

1939-1941
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945

1946

1947

1948

1949

n.d.

n.d.

n.d.
1925-1948
1979-1895
1919-1947

1945



