

FINDING AID 3168 Fonds 3168 WILLIAM GEORGE WALLACE FONDS

Accession No. 1986.177C Accession No. 2002.023C/TR

WILLIAM GEORGE WALLACE FONDS. -- 1872-1949. - 27 cm of textual material.

William George Wallace (1858-1949) was a Presbyterian minister and administrator. He was born in Galt, Ontario and studied at the University of Toronto and Knox College. He was ordained into the Presbyterian Church in 1883, and served churches in Ontario, including Bloor St. Presbyterian Church, Toronto, which he served as its first minister, from 1888 until his retirement in 1918. He also served on the Senate and the Board of Examiners of Knox College, and as the Secretary of the Church and Manse Board of the Presbyterian Church in Canada. He was married to Margaret and had two children W. Stewart Wallace and Mrs. F.G. Maxwell-Williams.

Fonds consists of a personal marriage register, 1919-1947; diaries and travel journals, 1872-1949; travel articles; correspondence, 1925-1948; and M. Wallace's certificates, 1879-1895.

Acc. No.	Box/File	Title	Date(s)
1986.177C	1-1	Diary	1872
	1-2	: Europe Trip	1886
	1-3		1886
	1-4	Diary of Work	1888
		Pocket Diary	1889
	1-5	Diary of Kentucky Trip	1890
		Pocket Diary	1890
	1-6	Diary of Trip to Europe	1891
	1-7	Pocket Diary	1891
			1893
			1894
	1-8	Diary of Trip to England	1894
		Pocket Diary	1895
	1-9		1896
			1896
	1-10	Diary of Trip to Europe	1896
	1-11	Travel Diary to Washington and Massachusetts	1896
	1-12	Pocket Diary	1897
			1898
	1-13		1899
		Diary Notebook	1900
	1-14	Diary of Trip to Maritimes	1904
		Pocket Diary	1905
	1-15		1908
		Diary of Trip to Mediterranean	1908
	1-16	Travel Diary to Maine	1912
	1-17	Diary	1912-1913
	1-18		1913
			1914
	1-19		1915
		Travel Diary	1915
	1-20	Diary	1916
			1917
			1918
	1-21	Travel Diary to California	1919
		Daily Diary	1919
	1-22		1920

WILLIAM GEORGE WALLACE FONDS

Acc. No.	Box/File	Title	Date(s)
			1921
	1-23		1922
			1923
1986.177C	2-24	Travel Diary to Europe	1923
	2-25	Daily Diary	1924
			1925
	2-26	Travel Diary to Europe	1925
	2-27	Daily Diary	1926
			1927
	2-28		1928
			1930
	2-29		1931
			1932
			1933
	2-30	Travel Diary to Europe	1933-1934
	2-31	Daily Diary	1934
			1935
	2-32		1936
			1937
	2-33	Travel Diary to England	1937
	2-34	Daily Diaries	1938
			1938
	2-35		1939
		Travel Diary	1939-1941
	2-36	Daily Diaries	1940
			1941
	2-37		1942
			1943
	2-38		1944
			1945
	2-39		1946
			1947
	2-40		1948
			1949
	2-41	Travel Diary	n.d.
	2-42	Travel Articles	n.d.
	2-43		n.d.
	2-44	Correspondence	1925-1948
	2-45	M. Wallace Certificates	1979-1895
2002.023C/TR	1-1RR	Register of Marriages	1919-1947
		[Toronto, Southern Pines (North Carolina)]	
	1-2	Correspondence Re: Marriage Certificate No. 4038	1945